MEMO

TO: SPAG Board of Directors

FROM: Tim C. Pierce, Executive Director

DATE: June 28, 2021

SUBJECT: July 13th SPAG Board Meeting

Please be advised that **the July 13th SPAG Board Meeting has been cancelled** due to a lack of agenda items requiring Board approval and direction.

The next scheduled SPAG Board Meeting is Tuesday, August 10, 2021.

Should you have any questions you can contact Belinda or myself at 806.762.8721.

Thank you for your service!

Tim C. Pierce

SPAG
South Plains Association of Governments/
Caprock BFC

P.O. Box 3730 Lubbock, Texas 79452 (P)806.762.8721 (F)806.765.9544